
 Omagh Motor Club       C-More Flying Targa Rally       2019

No. Driver Car Class T1 T3 T4 T5 P T6 P Sub Tot T7 T8 T9 T10 T11 P T12 P Total

1 6 Eddie Peterson/Philip O Reilly Toyota MR 2 2 51 65 64 55 69 304 55 59 80 63 57 70 688

2 2 Eric Patterson/Raymond Donaldson Mazda MX5 2 51 68 63 57 74 313 56 55 80 61 56 74 695

3 1 Douglas Reid/Jonathan Stewart Mazda MX5 2 51 70 66 57 70 314 56 56 80 63 57 72 698

4 4 Trevor Ferguson/Padraig McAtamney Mazda MX5 2 52 66 66 57 78 319 58 54 85 64 59 76 715

5 20 Philip Hunter/Kim Hunter Hunter Toyota MR2 4 51 69 66 58 74 318 58 57 90 65 59 75 722

6 21 Paul Hughes/Big Ian Campbell Mazda MX5 4 51 72 67 61 74 325 57 56 88 65 61 74 5 731

7 7 Norman Ferguson/Keith Hall Peugeot 106 1 51 69 68 60 78 326 57 55 90 68 59 77 732

8 3 Stuart Annesley/Stephen Jess Mazda MX5 2 53 67 65 70 72 327 58 61 92 63 58 75 734

9 9 Darrell Burns/Ben McKee Ford Fiesta 3 53 69 72 57 79 330 57 61 91 68 57 76 740

10 12 Robert Haslett/Peter Haslett Toyota Yaris 3 54 69 71 58 79 331 58 61 86 70 57 78 741

11 27 James Crowe/Terry Rowan Mazda MX5 4 55 71 70 62 72 330 61 59 93 66 62 73 744

12 50 Mark Thompson/Kyle Thompson Mazda MX5 6 54 68 66 61 80 329 61 58 94 64 62 77 745

13 44 Niall Donnelly/Ash Boulton Toyota MR2 6 51 67 73 57 83 331 60 60 83 68 58 81 5 746

14 14 Ronan Cox/Joe O'Neill Ford Thunder 3 53 68 70 57 85 333 58 68 82 69 57 81 748

15 24 Neil Fletcher/Adam McMullan Ford Mexico 4 54 73 70 58 77 332 59 62 86 66 63 80 748

16 8 Frank Lenehan/Tim Faulkner Toyota Starlet 1 53 74 70 60 74 331 58 60 95 68 58 80 750

17 31 Aaron Breen/Nathan Hamilton Suzuki Alto 3 53 67 74 59 76 329 59 65 90 69 59 77 5 753

18 26 Mark Gillis/Alan Gillis Toyota MR2 4 52 70 73 64 71 330 63 59 93 66 60 86 757

19 51 Martin McKernan/Katrina Heron Mazda MX5 6 53 65 73 60 80 331 62 66 87 72 60 79 757

20 23 Jason Stirrup/Stephen Watters Toyota MR2 4 51 79 71 58 81 340 56 63 89 69 58 79 5 759

21 5 Liam Shaw/Conor Shaw Mazda MX5 2 53 73 78 90 70 364 59 54 88 63 60 72 760

22 17 Matty McAdoo/Josh McAdoo Ford Fiesta 3 54 74 72 60 79 339 62 61 89 70 62 79 762

23 53 John Quinn/Plunkett McKenna Toyota MR2 6 54 73 75 58 75 335 62 65 60 74 60 84 30 770

24 16 Mark O'Donnell/Anthony Dobbin Ford Puma 3 52 70 73 59 72 30 356 58 65 86 72 61 77 775

25 30 Rodney McCready/Arthur McMullan Mazda MX5 4 51 70 75 81 76 353 58 63 94 70 62 78 778

26 18 Dougie Millar/Glenn Millar Volkswagen Golf 3 55 74 83 60 81 353 59 65 91 71 60 81 780

27 43 Connor McCarney/Barry McCarney Ford Focus 5 56 74 75 65 80 350 61 62 97 68 62 83 783

28 47 Robin Cuddy/Caleb Cuddy Toyota MR2 6 62 76 68 62 79 347 71 58 98 67 63 79 783

29 10 Dessie Martin/Philip Beatty Toyota Starlet 3 58 71 75 62 96 362 62 61 88 69 63 79 784

30 54 William Cross/Tedi Cross Mazda MX5 6 56 82 71 61 80 350 73 59 90 68 63 83 786



 Omagh Motor Club       C-More Flying Targa Rally       2019

No. Driver Car Class T1 T3 T4 T5 P T6 P Sub Tot T7 T8 T9 T10 T11 P T12 P Total

31 15 Andrew Burke/Colin Keegan Vauxhall Corsa 3 58 73 73 60 77 5 346 60 61 105 70 61 82 5 790

32 25 Ian Howard/Christopher Houston Mazda MX5 4 53 78 71 63 81 30 376 61 64 91 66 61 75 5 799

33 22 Malcolm McQueen/Harry Barr Mazda MX5 4 56 76 74 84 79 369 63 62 93 71 65 77 800

34 52 Seamus Goodfellow/Joel McFarland Mazda MX5 6 54 77 100 60 78 369 71 61 92 71 62 78 804

35 42 Ronnie Boyd/Tristan Kelly Ford Puma 5 58 77 75 64 85 359 73 63 96 73 61 82 807

36 36 Charlie Conway/Martin Loughran Renault Clio 5 58 80 75 63 84 360 67 60 106 72 64 80 809

37 46 Adam Thompson/Brain Dewart Mazda MX5 6 60 69 73 80 93 375 63 59 101 70 62 81 811

38 55 Nick Bonar/Chris Adgey Toyota MR2 6 67 72 76 63 89 367 68 61 90 69 68 85 5 813

39 57 Niall McKenna/Erin McKenna Toyota MR2 6 60 80 68 59 80 30 377 62 73 96 65 62 81 816

40 56 Hugh O'Boyle/Anthony Mitchell Mazda MX5 6 53 70 68 60 77 328 62 83 93 120 60 77 823

41 32 Tony Kelly/Gareth Kelly Nissan 4 54 74 83 67 92 370 69 66 96 72 62 84 5 824

42 35 Fabian McAleer/Justin O'Brien Mini Cooper 5 55 71 75 66 30 92 389 63 64 98 69 64 72 5 824

43 58 Danny Meenagh/Pauric Cochrane Nissan Micra 5 56 75 92 67 95 385 62 69 90 76 65 82 5 834

44 29 Eric McIvor/Suzanne McIvor Mazda MX5 4 54 73 77 61 95 30 390 60 69 95 89 63 84 5 855

45 48 Declan McKeown/Sean Madden Toyota MR2 6 60 77 84 62 89 372 66 64 101 73 67 85 30 858

46 19 Richard Hall/Michaela Bristow Mini Cooper 3 55 73 74 43 30 115 390 60 58 96 70 75 30 80 5 864

47 37 Raymond McLaughlin/Wendy Blackledge Ford Puma 5 64 74 75 60 101 374 61 67 117 74 63 80 30 866

48 49 Conor Crowley/Eoin O'Brien Toyota MR2 6 53 88 80 85 96 402 69 71 97 78 64 87 868

49 39 Paddy Lombard/John Lombard Toyota Starlet 5 57 95 84 64 110 410 66 69 117 78 61 73 874

50 45 Stephen Donnelly/Daniel O'Loughli Toyota MR2 6 62 90 81 54 30 96 413 67 64 102 75 65 86 5 877

51 38 Kevin O' Neill/Justin Edgar Ford Ka 5 59 107 76 73 30 104 449 63 63 119 72 64 100 930

52 59 Oran McAleer/Sean McAleer Ford Fiesta 5 59 101 87 76 105 428 87 65 114 83 68 112 957

53 33 Aaron Johnston/Adam Vance Hyundai 5 54 73 100 59 84 370 120 120 120 120 62 81 993

54 34 Mark McAleer/Johnny McAleer Mazda MX5 6 57 91 75 64 79 366 120 120 120 120 67 86 999

55 61 Johnny McAleer/Mark McAleer Mazda MX5 5 59 72 74 64 98 30 397 120 120 120 120 64 81 1022

56 28 Robin Pitts/Gareth Henry Toyota MR2 4 52 67 75 61 74 329 120 120 120 120 120 120 1049

57 11 Chris Dunne/Eamonn Kelly MG ZR 3 66 76 76 64 92 374 120 120 120 120 120 120 1094

No. Driver Car Class T1 T3 T4 T5 P T6 P Sub Tot T7 T8 T9 T10 T11 P T12 P Total

1 7 Norman Ferguson/Keith Hall Peugeot 106 1 51 69 68 60 78 326 57 55 90 68 59 77 732

2 8 Frank Lenehan/Tim Faulkner Toyota Starlet 1 53 74 70 60 74 331 58 60 95 68 58 80 750



 Omagh Motor Club       C-More Flying Targa Rally       2019

No. Driver Car Class T1 T3 T4 T5 P T6 P Sub Tot T7 T8 T9 T10 T11 P T12 P Total

O/A 6 Eddie Peterson/Philip O Reilly Toyota MR 2 2 51 65 64 55 69 304 55 59 80 63 57 70 688

1 2 Eric Patterson/Raymond Donaldson Mazda MX5 2 51 68 63 57 74 313 56 55 80 61 56 74 695

2 1 Douglas Reid/Jonathan Stewart Mazda MX5 2 51 70 66 57 70 314 56 56 80 63 57 72 698

3 4 Trevor Ferguson/Padraig McAtamney Mazda MX5 2 52 66 66 57 78 319 58 54 85 64 59 76 715

4 3 Stuart Annesley/Stephen Jess Mazda MX5 2 53 67 65 70 72 327 58 61 92 63 58 75 734

5 5 Liam Shaw/Conor Shaw Mazda MX5 2 53 73 78 90 70 364 59 54 88 63 60 72 760

No. Driver Car Class T1 T3 T4 T5 P T6 P Sub Tot T7 T8 T9 T10 T11 P T12 P Total

1 9 Darrell Burns/Ben McKee Ford Fiesta 3 53 69 72 57 79 330 57 61 91 68 57 76 740

2 12 Robert Haslett/Peter Haslett Toyota Yaris 3 54 69 71 58 79 331 58 61 86 70 57 78 741

3 14 Ronan Cox/Joe O'Neill Ford Thunder 3 53 68 70 57 85 333 58 68 82 69 57 81 748

4 31 Aaron Breen/Nathan Hamilton Suzuki Alto 3 53 67 74 59 76 329 59 65 90 69 59 77 5 753

5 17 Matty McAdoo/Josh McAdoo Ford Fiesta 3 54 74 72 60 79 339 62 61 89 70 62 79 762

6 16 Mark O'Donnell/Anthony Dobbin Ford Puma 3 52 70 73 59 72 30 356 58 65 86 72 61 77 775

7 18 Dougie Millar/Glenn Millar Volkswagen Golf 3 55 74 83 60 81 353 59 65 91 71 60 81 780

8 10 Dessie Martin/Philip Beatty Toyota Starlet 3 58 71 75 62 96 362 62 61 88 69 63 79 784

9 15 Andrew Burke/Colin Keegan Vauxhall Corsa 3 58 73 73 60 77 5 346 60 61 105 70 61 82 5 790

10 19 Richard Hall/Michaela Bristow Mini Cooper 3 55 73 74 43 30 115 390 60 58 96 70 75 30 80 5 864

11 11 Chris Dunne/Eamonn Kelly MG ZR 3 66 76 76 64 92 374 120 120 120 120 120 120 1094

No. Driver Car Class T1 T3 T4 T5 P T6 P Sub Tot T7 T8 T9 T10 T11 P T12 P Total

1 20 Philip Hunter/Kim Hunter Hunter Toyota MR2 4 51 69 66 58 74 318 58 57 90 65 59 75 722

2 21 Paul Hughes/Big Ian Campbell Mazda MX5 4 51 72 67 61 74 325 57 56 88 65 61 74 5 731

3 27 James Crowe/Terry Rowan Mazda MX5 4 55 71 70 62 72 330 61 59 93 66 62 73 744

4 24 Neil Fletcher/Adam McMullan Ford Mexico 4 54 73 70 58 77 332 59 62 86 66 63 80 748

5 26 Mark Gillis/Alan Gillis Toyota MR2 4 52 70 73 64 71 330 63 59 93 66 60 86 757

6 23 Jason Stirrup/Stephen Watters Toyota MR2 4 51 79 71 58 81 340 56 63 89 69 58 79 5 759

7 30 Rodney McCready/Arthur McMullan Mazda MX5 4 51 70 75 81 76 353 58 63 94 70 62 78 778

8 25 Ian Howard/Christopher Houston Mazda MX5 4 53 78 71 63 81 30 376 61 64 91 66 61 75 5 799

9 22 Malcolm McQueen/Harry Barr Mazda MX5 4 56 76 74 84 79 369 63 62 93 71 65 77 800

10 32 Tony Kelly/Gareth Kelly Nissan 4 54 74 83 67 92 370 69 66 96 72 62 84 5 824

11 29 Eric McIvor/Suzanne McIvor Mazda MX5 4 54 73 77 61 95 30 390 60 69 95 89 63 84 5 855

12 28 Robin Pitts/Gareth Henry Toyota MR2 4 52 67 75 61 74 329 120 120 120 120 120 120 1049



 Omagh Motor Club       C-More Flying Targa Rally       2019

No. Driver Car Class T1 T3 T4 T5 P T6 P Sub Tot T7 T8 T9 T10 T11 P T12 P Total

1 43 Connor McCarney/Barry McCarney Ford Focus 5 56 74 75 65 80 350 61 62 97 68 62 83 783

2 42 Ronnie Boyd/Tristan Kelly Ford Puma 5 58 77 75 64 85 359 73 63 96 73 61 82 807

3 36 Charlie Conway/Martin Loughran Renault Clio 5 58 80 75 63 84 360 67 60 106 72 64 80 809

4 35 Fabian McAleer/Justin O'Brien Mini Cooper 5 55 71 75 66 30 92 389 63 64 98 69 64 72 5 824

5 58 Danny Meenagh/Pauric Cochrane Nissan Micra 5 56 75 92 67 95 385 62 69 90 76 65 82 5 834

6 37 Raymond McLaughlin/Wendy Blackledge Ford Puma 5 64 74 75 60 101 374 61 67 117 74 63 80 30 866

7 39 Paddy Lombard/John Lombard Toyota Starlet 5 57 95 84 64 110 410 66 69 117 78 61 73 874

8 38 Kevin O' Neill/Justin Edgar Ford Ka 5 59 107 76 73 30 104 449 63 63 119 72 64 100 930

9 59 Oran McAleer/Sean McAleer Ford Fiesta 5 59 101 87 76 105 428 87 65 114 83 68 112 957

10 33 Aaron Johnston/Adam Vance Hyundai 5 54 73 100 59 84 370 120 120 120 120 62 81 993

11 61 Johnny McAleer/Mark McAleer Mazda MX5 5 59 72 74 64 98 30 397 120 120 120 120 64 81 1022

No. Driver Car Class T1 T3 T4 T5 P T6 P Sub Tot T7 T8 T9 T10 T11 P T12 P Total

1 50 Mark Thompson/Kyle Thompson Mazda MX5 6 54 68 66 61 80 329 61 58 94 64 62 77 745

2 44 Niall Donnelly/Ash Boulton Toyota MR2 6 51 67 73 57 83 331 60 60 83 68 58 81 5 746

3 51 Martin McKernan/Katrina Heron Mazda MX5 6 53 65 73 60 80 331 62 66 87 72 60 79 757

4 53 John Quinn/Plunkett McKenna Toyota MR2 6 54 73 75 58 75 335 62 65 60 74 60 84 30 770

5 47 Robin Cuddy/Caleb Cuddy Toyota MR2 6 62 76 68 62 79 347 71 58 98 67 63 79 783

6 54 William Cross/Tedi Cross Mazda MX5 6 56 82 71 61 80 350 73 59 90 68 63 83 786

7 52 Seamus Goodfellow/Joel McFarland Mazda MX5 6 54 77 100 60 78 369 71 61 92 71 62 78 804

8 46 Adam Thompson/Brain Dewart Mazda MX5 6 60 69 73 80 93 375 63 59 101 70 62 81 811

9 55 Nick Bonar/Chris Adgey Toyota MR2 6 67 72 76 63 89 367 68 61 90 69 68 85 5 813

10 57 Niall McKenna/Erin McKenna Toyota MR2 6 60 80 68 59 80 30 377 62 73 96 65 62 81 816

11 56 Hugh O'Boyle/Anthony Mitchell Mazda MX5 6 53 70 68 60 77 328 62 83 93 120 60 77 823

12 48 Declan McKeown/Sean Madden Toyota MR2 6 60 77 84 62 89 372 66 64 101 73 67 85 30 858

13 49 Conor Crowley/Eoin O'Brien Toyota MR2 6 53 88 80 85 96 402 69 71 97 78 64 87 868

14 45 Stephen Donnelly/Daniel O'Loughli Toyota MR2 6 62 90 81 54 30 96 413 67 64 102 75 65 86 5 877

15 34 Mark McAleer/Johnny McAleer Mazda MX5 6 57 91 75 64 79 366 120 120 120 120 67 86 999


